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Nº A.N. Entitat Nom i Cognoms Punts Sinclair
1 1996 C.H. Molins de Rei Marcos Ruiz Velasco 431.280

2 2000 G.E. I E.G. Mountasser Baghdadi Baghdadi 375.950

3 1988 C.P. Terrassa Whilliam Alexey Alvarado Celis 372.270

4 2004 C.H. Molins de Rei Kilian Gallart Lechón 365.140

5 2000 G.E. I E.G. Nasser Baghdadi Baghdadi 358.220

6 1979 C.H. Girona Santiago Martínez Ocaña 346.580

7 1995 G.E. I E.G. Mahamadou Dembaka Dembaka 338.950

8 2001 C.H. Molins de Rei Biel Martín Forner 336.620

9 1993 C.H Sabadell Iván José Vasquez 333.470

10 1994 C.H. Molins de Rei Bergur Suerrisson 328.990

11 1992 C.H. Girona Ismael García Romero 328.320

12 1998 C.H. Girona Pol Díaz Obrero 321.530

13 1994 C.P. Terrassa Alejandro Ruiz Nadales 320.690

14 1997 C.H. Lambda Francesc Xavier Díaz Jiménez 317.780

15 1998 C.P. Terrassa Arnau Ariño Ruiz 316.840

16 1999 C.H Sabadell Eric Moral Gonzalez 304.820

17 1997 C.H. Blanes Aniol Ekai Bujalance 301.710

18 1990 C.H. Girona Marcos Cantero Gubert 297.840

19 1997 C.H. Girona Marc Blanco Legaz 295.710

20 1996 C.P. Terrassa Antonio Alonso Mallen 293.790

21 2002 C.H. Molins de Rei David López Roldán 290.900

22 2001 C.H. Molins de Rei Manuel Villanueva González 290.170

23 1980 C.H. Sant Narcís Sergio Martínez Ocaña 289.560

24 1984 C.H Sabadell Alexandre Díez Redorta 288.400

25 1996 C.H. Girona Pau Llorens Gibert 287.050

26 1996 C.H. Girona Cristian Blasquez Martínez 285.700

27 1994 C.H. Molins de Rei Eric Moran Chele 284.280

28 1991 C.H. Lambda ángel Gómez Castaño 281.890

29 1983 C.H. Sant Narcís Juan Castro 280.770

30 1980 C.H. Barcelona Olímpica Rubén Rajadell Rojas 280.170

31 2001 C.H. Blanes Marc Baltrons España 279.080

32 1985 C.H. Blanes Mario Marchante Cabanas 275.590

33 2007 C.H. Molins de Rei Nolan Gallart Lechón 275.470

34 1991 G.E. I E.G. Jordi Garreta Gonzalez 273.500

35 1979 C.P. Terrassa Alex Lorenzana García 271.020

36 2000 C.H. Girona Jordi Villacañas Salamaña 267.910

37 1998 C.P. Terrassa David Moure Paz 265.970

38 1979 C.H Sabadell Juan Muñoz Serrano 264.920
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Nº A.N. Entitat Nom i Cognoms Punts Sinclair
39 1993 C.H. Barcelona Olímpica Nacho Valero Moreno 264.340

40 2005 G.E. I E.G. Keni Gou Gómez 262.520

41 1989 C.H. Lambda Aitor Díaz Jiménez 261.950

42 1985 C.H. Piràmide L'Hospitalet Ossian Cambeiro Gutierrez 259.010

43 2004 C.H. Molins de Rei Carlos Baena Flores 257.490

44 2001 C.H. Piràmide L'Hospitalet Sergio Sánchez Ferrer 256.620

45 1999 C.H. Piràmide L'Hospitalet David Mateos Moreno 255.340

46 1988 C.H. Matadepera Víctor Fonseca de Ascó 253.070

47 1986 C.H. Lambda Adrià Chornet Giner 252.570

48 1996 C.H. Matadepera Álvaro Martínez Gómez 252.460

49 1984 C.H. Lambda David Serrano Ruiz 252.320

50 1991 C.H. Piràmide L'Hospitalet Eric Bueso Muniesa 251.450

51 1996 C.H. Barcelona Olímpica Marc Carmona Santandreu 250.600

52 1978 C.H. Matadepera Joaquin Padillo Uroz 250.460

53 1989 C.H. Molins de Rei Ruben Martínez Otero 250.360

54 1999 C.H. Matadepera óscar Sanz González 245.560

55 1991 C.H. Sant Narcís Roberto Gil Ortega 245.290

56 1998 C.H. Lambda Busdugan Bogdan Mihai 242.940

57 1987 C.H. Barcelona Olímpica Albert Estevez Kiles 242.530

58 1986 C.H. Barcelona Olímpica Mattia Mangiatordi . 242.040

59 1995 C.H. Lambda Carlos Trillo Cano 241.080

60 1984 C.H. Lambda Roberto Blanco de Aza 233.080

61 2001 C.P. Terrassa Josep Ferrer Cabezas 231.830

62 2001 C.H Sabadell Omar Jiménez Martínez 229.700

63 1970 C.H. Matadepera Lorenzo Roldán Bujalance 229.640

64 2002 C.H Sabadell Alex Caparros Luna 225.940

65 2001 G.E. I E.G. Víctor Martínez Mora 225.040

66 1986 C.H. Barcelona Olímpica Daniel Carratala Sánchez 222.850

67 2000 C.H Sabadell Marcel Freixenet Ciuró 222.120

68 1991 C.H. Barcelona Olímpica Pedro Ferrinha 221.500

69 2004 C.H. Molins de Rei Eduardo Puig Martínez 220.830

70 1983 C.H. Lambda Manel Díaz Jiménez 219.710

71 1994 C.H. Lambda Agustín Soca Cerecetto 217.140

72 1989 C.H. Lambda ángel Calvo Velasco 216.190

73 2004 C.H. Piràmide L'Hospitalet Mario Esteban Alvarez 215.720

74 1994 C.H. Barcelona Olímpica David Barcons Ruiz 214.440

75 1983 C.H. Lambda José García Ruiz 212.490

76 1980 C.H. Lambda Dylan Grant James 212.460

77 1989 C.H. Lambda Lucas Francia Ratto 212.330

78 1990 C.H. Piràmide L'Hospitalet Pedro luis Muñoz García 211.640

79 2005 C.H. Molins de Rei Muzamal Ahmed Khan Khan 210.800

80 2005 C.H. Matadepera Roberto carlos García Ortiz 208.480

81 2005 C.H. Matadepera Ricard Val Prieto 207.650

82 1963 C.H. Matadepera Miguel Ángel García de soria ávila 204.640
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Nº A.N. Entitat Nom i Cognoms Punts Sinclair
83 1981 C.H. Lambda Sergio López Blanquez 203.110

84 2006 C.H. Molins de Rei Joel Martínez Espinosa 201.390

85 1987 C.H. Lambda Stefan Doroftei 200.070

86 1984 C.H. Piràmide L'Hospitalet Maríano Sagarra Quiros 199.350

87 1996 C.H Sabadell Miguel Gómez Moreno 198.310

88 1985 C.H. Lambda Ferran Coll López 198.270

89 2005 C.H. Piràmide L'Hospitalet Robert Muntané Calamonte 196.660

90 1933 C.P. Terrassa Nathan Pinto Samper 196.010

91 2000 C.H. Matadepera Carlos Guerrero Padín 194.890

92 2005 C.H. Blanes Pau Geremías Serra 187.410

93 2002 C.H. Sant Narcís Adriá Congost 181.440

94 1989 C.H. Molins de Rei José Antonio Cascales Verjillo 176.460

95 2005 C.H. Molins de Rei Max Sunyoll Vendrell 175.770

96 2005 C.H. Blanes Isaac Carrión Carbuja 175.770

97 1984 C.H. Lambda Frances Xa. Fort Jordana 169.720

98 1994 C.H. Lambda Kevin Marcos Marques 169.180

99 1978 C.H. Piràmide L'Hospitalet Alberto Marrondo Vallejo 166.670

100 2006 C.H. Piràmide L'Hospitalet Adrian García Mejias 158.940

101 1977 C.H. Lambda Rafael Julbe Aparicio 153.910

102 1984 C.H. Sant Narcís Borja Delgado 142.080

103 2006 C.H. Molins de Rei Denis Mata García 141.080

104 2012 C.H Sabadell Isaac Muñoz Portaña 136.260

105 2006 C.H. Molins de Rei Guillem Calvet Galiana 134.640

106 2006 C.H. Molins de Rei Javier Garces Serrano 128.880

107 2009 C.H. Molins de Rei Adrián Avellaneda Beascoechea 120.260

108 2008 C.H. Molins de Rei Dennis Cervelló Arroyo 115.480

109 2009 C.P. Terrassa Alexandre Torres Alcoba 84.340

110 2004 C.H. Blanes Iago Sante Pardo 83.440
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Nº A.N. Entitt Nom i Cognoms P. Sinclair

1 2004 C.H. Molins de Rei Kilian Gallart Lechón 365.140

2 2001 C.H. Molins de Rei Biel Martín Forner 336.620

3 2002 C.H. Molins de Rei David López Roldán 290.900

4 2001 C.H. Molins de Rei Manuel Villanueva González 290.170

5 2001 C.H. Blanes Marc Baltrons España 279.080

6 2007 C.H. Molins de Rei Nolan Gallart Lechón 275.470

7 2005 G.E. I E.G. Keni Gou Gómez 262.520

8 2004 C.H. Molins de Rei Carlos Baena Flores 257.490

9 2001 C.H. Piràmide L'Hospitalet Sergio Sánchez Ferrer 256.620

10 2001 C.P. Terrassa Josep Ferrer Cabezas 231.830

11 2001 C.H. Sabadell Omar Jiménez Martínez 229.700

12 2002 C.H. Sabadell Alex Caparros Luna 225.940

13 2001 G.E. I E.G. Víctor Martínez Mora 225.040

14 2004 C.H. Molins de Rei Eduardo Puig Martínez 220.830

15 2004 C.H. Piràmide L'Hospitalet Mario Esteban Alvarez 215.720

16 2005 C.H. Molins de Rei Muzamal Ahmed Khan Khan 210.800

17 2005 C.H. Matadepera Roberto carlos García Ortiz 208.480

18 2005 C.H. Matadepera Ricard Val Prieto 207.650

19 2006 C.H. Molins de Rei Joel Martínez Espinosa 201.390

20 2005 C.H. Piràmide L'Hospitalet Robert Muntané Calamonte 196.660

21 2005 C.H. Blanes Pau Geremías Serra 187.410

22 2002 C.H. Sant Narcís Adriá Congost 181.440

23 2005 C.H. Blanes Isaac Carrión Carbuja 175.770

24 2005 C.H. Molins de Rei Max Sunyoll Vendrell 175.770

25 2006 C.H. Piràmide L'Hospitalet Adrian García Mejias 158.940

26 2006 C.H. Molins de Rei Denis Mata García 141.080

27 2012 C.H. Sabadell Isaac Muñoz Portaña 136.260

28 2006 C.H. Molins de Rei Guillem Calvet Galiana 134.640

29 2006 C.H. Molins de Rei Javier Garces Serrano 128.880

30 2009 C.H. Molins de Rei Adrián Avellaneda Beascoechea 120.260

31 2008 C.H. Molins de Rei Dennis Cervelló Arroyo 115.480

32 2009 C.P. Terrassa Alexandre Torres Alcoba 84.340

33 2004 C.H. Blanes Iago Sante Pardo 83.440
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Nº A.N. Entitat Nom i Cognoms P. Sinclair

1 2004 C.H. Molins de Rei Kilian Gallart Lechón 365.140

2 2007 C.H. Molins de Rei Nolan Gallart Lechón 275.470

3 2005 G.E. I E.G. Keni Gou Gómez 262.520

4 2004 C.H. Molins de Rei Carlos Baena Flores 257.490

5 2004 C.H. Molins de Rei Eduardo Puig Martínez 220.830

6 2004 C.H. Piràmide L'Hospitalet Mario Esteban Alvarez 215.720

7 2005 C.H. Molins de Rei Muzamal Ahmed Khan Khan 210.800

8 2005 C.H. Matadepera Roberto carlos García Ortiz 208.480

9 2005 C.H. Matadepera Ricard Val Prieto 207.650

10 2006 C.H. Molins de Rei Joel Martínez Espinosa 201.390

11 2005 C.H. Piràmide L'Hospitalet Robert Muntané Calamonte 196.660

12 2005 C.H. Blanes Pau Geremías Serra 187.410

13 2005 C.H. Blanes Isaac Carrión Carbuja 175.770

14 2005 C.H. Molins de Rei Max Sunyoll Vendrell 175.770

15 2006 C.H. Piràmide L'Hospitalet Adrian García Mejias 158.940

16 2006 C.H. Molins de Rei Denis Mata García 141.080

17 2012 C.H. Sabadell Isaac Muñoz Portaña 136.260

18 2006 C.H. Molins de Rei Guillem Calvet Galiana 134.640

19 2006 C.H. Molins de Rei Javier Garces Serrano 128.880

20 2009 C.H. Molins de Rei Adrián Avellaneda Beascoechea 120.260

21 2008 C.H. Molins de Rei Dennis Cervelló Arroyo 115.480

22 2009 C.P. Terrassa Alexandre Torres Alcoba 84.340

23 2004 C.H. Blanes Iago Sante Pardo 83.440
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Nº A.N. Entitat Nom i Cognoms P. Sinclair

1 2007 C.H. Molins de Rei Nolan Gallart Lechón 275.470

2 2006 C.H. Molins de Rei Joel Martínez Espinosa 201.390

3 2006 C.H. Piràmide L'Hospitalet Adrian García Mejias 158.940

4 2006 C.H. Molins de Rei Denis Mata García 141.080

5 2012 C.H. Sabadell Isaac Muñoz Portaña 136.260

6 2006 C.H. Molins de Rei Guillem Calvet Galiana 134.640

7 2006 C.H. Molins de Rei Javier Garces Serrano 128.880

8 2009 C.H. Molins de Rei Adrián Avellaneda Beascoechea 120.260

9 2008 C.H. Molins de Rei Dennis Cervelló Arroyo 115.480

10 2009 C.P. Terrassa Alexandre Torres Alcoba 84.340
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